

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0200 Version: 1 Name: Amended and/or New Master Agreements or

Contracts and Individual Service Agreements with Non-Public Schools and Non-Public Agencies for Special Education Program Services - Programs for

**Exceptional Children** 

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/1/2010 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/10/2010

Enactment date: 2/10/2010 Enactment #: 10-0285

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 0910-0154- Approving Amended and/or New

Master Agreements or Contracts and Individual Service Agreements with Non-Public Schools and Non-Public Agencies for Special Education Program Services for Fiscal Year 2009-2010, pursuant to terms and conditions stated in said Resolution, including Attachments A and B, at a cost not to exceed

\$14,514,615.70.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0200 - AMENDED AND/OR NEW MASTER AGREEMENTS OR CONTRACTS AND

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS WITH NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND NON-PUBLIC AGENCIES FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM SERVICES - PROGRAMS FOR

EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN - CINNAMON HILLS YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, 2. 10-0200 - AMENDED

AND/OR NEW MASTER AGREEMENTS OR CONTRACTS AND INDIVIDUAL SERVICE
AGREEMENTS WITH NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND NON-PUBLIC AGENCIES FOR SPECIAL

EDUCATION PROGRAM SERVICES - PROGRAMS FOR EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN -

RESOLUTION

Contact: Lisa.Cole@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/10/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
2/3/2010	1	Finance and Human Resources	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 0910-0154- Approving Amended and/or New Master Agreements or Contracts and Individual Service Agreements with Non-Public Schools and Non-Public Agencies for Special Education Program Services for Fiscal Year 2009-2010, pursuant to terms and conditions stated in said Resolution, including Attachments A and B, at a cost not to exceed \$14,514,615.70. [Enter body here.]